FIRST SCHEDULE

Name of Parking Place

Specified Parking

Hours of

Places for classes of operation of Methoq of Charged Hours Scale Charge or Applicable
. . Charging Permit
vehicle Parking Place
1 2 3 4 5 6
Up to half an hour  £0.20
Up to one hour £0.60
06:00 to 18:00 Up to 2 hours £1.60
Monday to Saturday Up to 3 hours £2.20
(excluding Bank Up to 4 hours £3.20
Holidays) Up to 5 hours £4.90
All day 06:00- 18:00) £6.00
Applicable Permits: Market
Beehive Lane (i) Motor vehicles 24 Hours Pay on Foot Trader Permit, Partner

Loughborough

Organisation Permit, Season
Permit & Staff Permit

18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank
Holidays

Monday to Saturday(18:00
onwards)

Sundays & Bank Holidays
£0.60

Applicable Permits: Market
Trader Permit, Partner
Organisation Permit, Season
Permit & Staff Permit




Southfield Road
Loughborough

(i) Motor vehicles

24 Hours

Between 06:00
and 18:00, no
return within
one hour if
parked for three
hours or less

Pay and Display

06:00 to 18:00
Monday to Saturday
(excluding Bank
Holidays)

Up to half an hour  £0.20

Up to one hour £0.60
Up to 2 hours £1.60
Up to 3 hours £2.20
Up to 4 hours £3.20
Up to 5 hours £4.90

All day (06:00-18:00) £6.00

Applicable Permits: Market
Trader Permit & Season Permit

18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank
Holidays

Monday to Saturday(18:00
onwards)

Sundays & Bank Holidays
£0.60

Applicable Permits: Market
Trader Permit & Season Permit




Southfield Offices Staff
Car Park
Loughborough

(i) Motor vehicles

24 Hours

Between 06:00
and 18:00, no
return within
one hour if
parked for three
hours or less

Pay and Display

24 Hours
Monday to Sunday

Staff Permit & Partner

Organisation Permit (within the

Terms and Conditions of the

Permits)

Non-Permit Holders:

06:00 to 18:00
Saturdays (excluding
Bank Holidays)

18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank
Holidays

Up to half an hour

Up to one hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 5 hours

£0.20
£0.60
£1.60
£2.20
£3.20
£4.90

All day (06:00-18:00) £6.00

Monday to Saturday(18:00

onwards)

Sundays & Bank Holidays

£0.60

Southfield Offices
Visitors Car Park

(i) Motor vehicles

24 Hours

Between 06:00
and 18:00, no
return within
one hour if
parked for three
hours or less

Free
Maximum Stay
Two Hours

06:00 to 18:00
Monday to Friday
(excluding Bank
Holidays)

Not Applicable




Pay and Display

06:00 to 18:00
Saturdays (excluding
Bank Holidays)

Up to half an hour  £0.20

Up to one hour £0.60
Up to 2 hours £1.60
Up to 3 hours £2.20
Up to 4 hours £3.20
Up to 5 hours £4.90

All day(06:00-18:00) £6.00

Applicable Permits: None

18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank
Holidays

Monday to Saturday(18:00
onwards)

Sundays & Bank Holidays
£0.60

Applicable Permits: None

Granby Street
Pay On Foot
Loughborough

(i) Motor vehicles
(i) Loading Bay

24 Hours

Pay on Foot

06:00 to 18:00
Monday to Saturday
(excluding Bank
Holidays)

Up to half an hour  £0.20

Up to one hour £0.60
Up to 2 hours £1.60
Up to 3 hours £2.20
Up to 4 hours £3.20
Up to 5 hours £4.90

All day (06:00- 18:00) £6.00

Applicable Permits: None




18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank

Evenings, Sundays

& Bank Holidays £0.60

Applicable Permits: None

Holidays
Granby Street 24 Hours Free :
Disabled & Motor | (i) Motor Vehicles Not Aoslicable Not Applicable
Cycles (i) Motor Cycles No return within PP Maximum Stay Three . o
Applicable Permits: None
Loughborough one hour Hours
Browns Lane Car Park 0600 to 00:00
(as applying to non 24 Hours Monday to Sundays Up to half an hour £0.50
users of Loughborough (i) Motor vehicles (including Bank Holidays) | Up to one hour £1.10
Leisure Centre and Up to 2 hours £3.20

Charnwood Indoor

(ii) Coach Bay
(iii) Drop-off Point

No return within
one hour

Pay and Display

Maximum stay 2 hours

Bowls) Applicable Permits: None
Browns Lane Car Park 0600 to 18:00
(as applying to users of | . . Monday to Saturday
Loughborough Leisure (1) Motor vehicles 24 Hours (excluding Bank Holidays)| Up to 2 hours £0.50

Centre and Charnwood
Indoor Bowls)

(ii) Coach Bay
(iii) Drop-Off Point

Pay and Display

Maximum stay 2 hours




Pay at Leisure
Centre Reception

06:00 to 18:00
Monday to Saturday
(excluding Bank
Holidays)

Up to 2 hours £0.50

Up to 3 hours £0.80
Up to 4 hours £1.10
Up to 5 hours £1.40

Applicable Permits: Partner
Permits

18:00 to 00:00
Monday to Saturday

06:00 to 00:00
Sunday and Bank
Holidays

Evenings, Sundays
& Bank Holidays £0.00
Applicable Permits: Partner
Permits

The Nook
Anstey

(i) Motor vehicles
(ii) Restricted bays

24 Hours
In restricted
bays, no return
within one hour

Not applicable

Free

Maximum stay 2 hours in
restricted bays as
marked and signed in the
Parking Place

Not applicable

High Street
Barrow Upon Soar

(i) Motor vehicles

24 Hours

Not applicable

Free

Not applicable




Station Road

(i) Motor vehicles

24 Hours
in restricted

Not applicable

Free

Maximum stay 45
minutes in restricted

Not applicable

Quorn (i) Restricted bays bgyg,, no return bays as marked and
within one hour s X .
signed in the Parking
Place
King Street . . . .
Sileby (i) Motor vehicles 24 Hours Not applicable Free Not applicable
Chapel Street (i) Motor vehicles 24 Hours Not applicable Free Not applicable
Syston
24 Hours Free
Melton Road (i) Motor vehicles s Not applicable Not applicable
Syston No return within .
Maximum stay 2 hours.
one hour
Main Street
Woodhouse Eaves (i) Motor vehicles 24 Hours Not applicable Free Not applicable




SECOND SCHEDULE

PART 1 - Pay and Display Parking Places

Southfield Road, Loughborough

Southfield Offices Staff, Loughborough

Southfield Offices Visitors, Loughborough

Browns Lane, Loughborough (as applying to Non-Users of Loughborough
Leisure Centre and Charnwood Indoor Bowls)

Browns Lane, Loughborough (as applying to Users of Loughborough Leisure
Centre and Charnwood Indoor Bowls up to 2 hours only)

PART 2 - Pay on Foot Parking Places

Beehive Lane, Loughborough

Granby Street, Pay on Foot, Loughborough

PART 3 - Leisure Facility Users

Browns Lane, Loughborough (as applying to Users of Loughborough Leisure
Centre and Charnwood Indoor Bowls)

PART 4 - Disabled and Motorcycles

Granby Street, Disabled and Motorcycle, Loughborough

PART 5 - Free and Limited Restrictions Parking Places

The Nook, Anstey

High Street, Barrow-Upon-Soar
Station Road, Quorn

King Street, Sileby

Chapel Street, Syston

Melton Road, Syston

Main Street, Woodhouse



THIRD SCHEDULE
Penalty Charges

Penalty Charge

Serious
Contraventions

Less Serious
Contraventions

The Penalty Charge

shall be =70.00 F0
The Reduced Amount £35.00 £25.00
shall be

The Increased Amount £105.00 £75.00

shall be
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